Table of contents

Foreword

List of tables

List of figures

0. Overview and synthesis

0.0.
0.1.
0.2.
0.3.
0.4.
0.5.

>

A0
Al
A2,
A3
A4
AS.
A.6.
Al
A8
AS.

Theoretical considerations

Regulatory framework

Structure and development of the service sector in Switzerland
Future changes induced by European economic integration
Outlook

References

Theoretical appendix to chapter 0

The new theory of demand as the frame of reference
Application to construction

Application to telecommunications

Application to road transport

Application to retail trade

Application to banking

Application to insurance

Application to tourism

Application to management consultancy

References to theoretical appendix

1. Construction

1.1.
1.2,
1.3.
1.4.
1.5.
1.6.

The regulatory framework since 1980

Structural development of the Swiss construction sector
The technical efficiency of Swiss construction firms
Conclusion

References

Appendix to chapter 1: The data envelopment analysis (DEA) approach

to technical efficiency

XI

XIII

19

47
56

59

60
67
68
69
70
72
73
75
76
78

79

80
84
91
94
96

99



VI Table of contents
2. Telecommunications services 103
2.1. The regulatory framework since 1980 104
2.2. Structural development of the Swiss telecommunications industry 103
2.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 114
2.4. Outlook 118
2.5. References 120
3 Road transport 121
3.0. Introductory remarks 122
3.1. The regulatory framework for road transport since 1980 125
3.2. Structure and development of the road transport sector in Switzerland 130
3.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 135
3.4. Outlook 139
3.5. References 142
4. Retail trade 145
4.0. Introductory remarks 146
4.1. The legislative framework relevant to retail trade 147
4.2. Structure and development of Swiss retail trade 149
4.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 155
4.4. Internationalization 159
4.5. Concluding remarks 160
4.6. References 161
S. Banking 163
5.0. Introduction 164
5.1. The regulatory framework since 1980 165
5.2. Structure, development, and performance of the Swiss banking industry 166
5.3. Future changes induced by European economic integration 175
5.4. Concluding remarks 181
5.5. References 182
6. Insurance 183
6.1. The regulatory framework since 1980 184
6.2. Structure and development of the Swiss insurance industry 187
6.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 203
6.4. Outlook 206
6.5. References 208



Table of contents

Vil

7. Tourism

7.0.
1.1.
7.2.
7.3.
74.
7.5.

Introductory remarks

The regulatory framework since 1980

Structure and development of tourism - related services

Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration
Outlook

References

Management and engineering consultancy

8.0.
8.1.
8.2.

8.3.
8.4.
8.5.

Introductory remarks

The regulatory framework since 1980 in Switzerland

Structure and development of the Swiss management and engineering
consultancy industries

Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration
Outlook

References

Epilogue: Implications for Swiss foreign economic policy

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5

Switzerland as a services economy

Increasing importance of services for economic development and trade
Difficulties of liberalizing trade in services

Emerging patterns in international trade negotiations

Services and Swiss foreign economic policy

Appendix: List of indicators

List of contributors

211

212
213
216
224
228
231

233

234
235

237
245
248
249

251

252
253
254
255
257

259

275



