## **Table of contents**

Foreword		IX
Li	List of tables	
List of figures		XIII
0.	Overview and synthesis	1
	0.0. Theoretical considerations	2
	0.1. Regulatory framework	8
	0.2. Structure and development of the service sector in Switzerland	19
	0.3. Future changes induced by European economic integration	38
	0.4. Outlook	47
	0.5. References	56
Α.	Theoretical appendix to chapter 0	59
	A.O. The new theory of demand as the frame of reference	60
	A.1. Application to construction	67
	A.2. Application to telecommunications	68
	A.3. Application to road transport	69
	A.4. Application to retail trade	70
	A.5. Application to banking	72
	A.6. Application to insurance	73
	A.7. Application to tourism	75
	A.8. Application to management consultancy	76
	A.9. References to theoretical appendix	78
1.	Construction	79
	1.1. The regulatory framework since 1980	80
	1.2. Structural development of the Swiss construction sector	84
	1.3. The technical efficiency of Swiss construction firms	91
	1.4. Conclusion	94
	1.5. References	96
	1.6. Appendix to chapter 1: The data envelopment analysis (DEA) approach	
	to technical efficiency	99

2. Telecommunications services	
2.1. The regulatory framework since 1980	103
2.2. Structural development of the Swigg tologony	104
	108
	114
2.5. References	118
3 Road transport	120
	121
3.0. Introductory remarks	122
3.1. The regulatory framework for road transport since 1980	125
	130
3.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 3.4. Outlook	135
3.5. References	139
4 D 4 H	142
4. Retail trade	145
4.0. Introductory remarks	146
4.1. The legislative framework relevant to retail trade	140
The state of the s	149
4.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration 4.4. Internationalization	155
4.5. Concluding remarks	159
4.6. References	160
	161
5. Banking	163
5.0. Introduction	
5.1. The regulatory framework since 1980	164
5.2. Structure, development and parformance of the second	165 166
5.3. Future changes induced by European economic integration  5.4. Concluding remarks	175
5.4. Concluding remarks 5.5. References	181
	182
6. Insurance	107
6.1. The regulatory framework since 1980	183
0.2. Structure and development of the garden	184
<ul><li>6.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration</li><li>6.4. Outlook</li></ul>	187
6.4. Outlook	203
6.5. References	206 208
	200

7.	Tourism	211
	7.0. Introductory remarks	212
	7.1. The regulatory framework since 1980	213
	7.2. Structure and development of tourism - related services	216
	7.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration	224
	7.4. Outlook	228
	7.5. References	231
R	Management and engineering consultancy	233
0.	_	234
	8.0. Introductory remarks	235
	8.1. The regulatory framework since 1980 in Switzerland	
	8.2. Structure and development of the Swiss management and engineering	237
	consultancy industries 8.3. Future changes induced by participation in European economic integration	245
		248
	8.4. Outlook	249
	8.5. References	
9.	Epilogue: Implications for Swiss foreign economic policy	251
		252
	<ul><li>9.1 Switzerland as a services economy</li><li>9.2 Increasing importance of services for economic development and trade</li></ul>	253
	9.3 Difficulties of liberalizing trade in services	254
	9.4 Emerging patterns in international trade negotiations	255
	9.5 Services and Swiss foreign economic policy	257
A	ppendix: List of indicators	259
List of contributors		